Optimization of the RC branch of the LCL filter of a SiC-based inverter
S. Martín-Arroyo1, M. García-Gracia1 and Á. Llamazares1
1 Department of Electrical Engineering
EINA, Zaragoza University
María de Luna 3 – Edificio Torres Quevedo – Campus Río Ebro – 50018 Zaragoza (Spain)
e-mail:  smartin@unizar.es,  mggracia@unizar.es ,  allamaza@unizar.es
Abstract. This work begins with the initial design of an LCL
filter for a 20 kW SiC inverter, and its response is

References
[1]  X. Zhang, “Passive component weight reduction for three
phase power converters”, Doctoral thesis, Faculty of the
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University
Blacksburg, Virginia (2014), [Online], Available:
[2]  Y. Liu, “Filter design of high power density converter with
weight, size and thermal considerations”, Doctoral thesis,
Nanyang Technological University, Singapore (2018).
[Online], Available: https://doi.org/10.32657/10356/74087.
[3]  S. Takahashi, S. Ogasawara, M. Takemoto, K. Orikawa and
M. Tamate, “Experimental Evaluation of the Relationship
between Filter Inductor Impedances and Dimensional
Resonances of MnZn Ferrites”, 2019 IEEE 4th International
Future Energy Electronics Conference (IFEEC), Singapore
(2019), pp. 1-8, doi: 10.1109/IFEEC47410.2019.9015169.
[4]  M. Liserre, F. Blaabjerg and S. Hansen, “Design and control
of an LCL-filter-based three-phase active rectifier,” in IEEE
Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 41, no. 5, pp.
1281-1291, Sept.-Oct. 2005, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2005.853373.
[5]  A. Reznik, M. G. Simões, A. Al-Durra and S. M. Muyeen,
“LCL Filter Design and Performance Analysis for Grid-
Interconnected Systems,” in IEEE Transactions on Industry
Applications, vol. 50, no. 2, pp. 1225-1232, March-April
2014, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2013.2274612.
[6]  I. Chtouki, M. Zazi, M. Feddi and M. Rayyam, “LCL filter
with passive damping for PV system connected to the
network,” in 2016 International Renewable and Sustainable
Energy Conference (IRSEC), Marrakech, Morocco, pp. 692-
697, 2016, doi: 10.1109/IRSEC.2016.7984020.
[7]  A. Reznik, M. G. Simões, A. Al-Durra and S. M. Muyeen,
“LCL filter design and performance analysis for small wind
turbine systems,” in 2012 IEEE Power Electronics and
Machines in Wind Applications, Denver, CO, USA, pp. 1-7,
2012, doi: 10.1109/PEMWA.2012.6316408.
[8]  M. Dursun and M. K. DÖŞOĞLU, “LCL Filter Design for
Grid Connected Three-Phase Inverter,” in 2018 2nd
International Symposium on Multidisciplinary Studies and
Innovative Technologies (ISMSIT), Ankara, Turkey, pp. 1-
4, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ISMSIT.2018.8567054.
[9]  EN 50160:2022 E. Voltage characteristics of electricity
supplied by public electricity networks. European
Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization, December
2022.